Tel: 91-44-45522655 E Mail: contactus@iwma.in Web: www.iwma.in GST NO: 33AAAA10746E1Z8



## **Industrial Waste Management Association**

#409, 3rd Floor, Ten Square Mall, No.64, Jawaharlal Nehru Road (100 Feet Road), Koyambedu, Chennai - 600107.

## **Invitation for**

## 22<sup>nd</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) (2023 - 2024)

Notice is hereby given that the 22<sup>nd</sup>Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Industrial Waste Management Association (IWMA) will be held in Hablis Hotel (Magnum Hall), No: 19, Grand Southern Trunk Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032, on 21<sup>st</sup> September (Saturday) 2024 at 9:30 AM to transact the following business brought by the IWMA Executive Committee.

## AGENDA:

- 1. To receive, consider and adopt the Secretary's Report (Annual Report) of the Association for the year 2023-24.
- 2. To receive, consider and adopt audited Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2024.
- 3. To appoint the auditor to hold office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of the next Annual General Meeting.
- 4. To elect 1 Lady Category Executive Committee Member, 1 EC Member Large category, 1 EC Member Medium category, 1 EC Member Small category as per the declared vacancies.
- 5. The Chairman to adjourn the Annual General Meeting.

Date: 27th August 2024

Place: Chennai

Yours truly,

N. Palanisamy Secretary, IWMA.

Page **1** of **1**